interfere with, surreptitiously intercept or expropriate any system, data or personal 
information, and (d) Licensor Software will operate substantially in accordance with the 
Documentation. The warranties set forth in Section 8.1 ("Software Warranties") shall 
survive for a period of three hundred sixty-five days (365) days following the License 
Date ("Warranty Period"). In the event of a breach of a Software Warranty reported to 
Licensor in writing during the Warranty Period, Licensee's sole remedy for such breach 
shall be to have Licensor use commercially reasonable efforts to promptly correct,